(Re).85-11/00 Pub.605)	12-30-2002 102324178	16-39
		Resul
Practitioner's Docket No.	1834-CIP-1	PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTE: "Documents and cover sheets to be recorded should be addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, unless they are filed together with new applications or with a petition under § 3.81(b)," 37 C.F.R. § 3.27.

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b).

Attached please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

9-13-02 12-26-02

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10* (When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) in with sufficient postage as first class mail. 37 C.F.R. § 1.10*

E as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. (mandatory)

TRANSMISSION

Transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: 8/26/02

Karyon Ignature

Karyn L. Osterman

*WARNING: Each paper or tee filed by Express Mail must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R § 1.10(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

09/15/2002 LINELLER 00000210 881.58 KI 6

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(Assumment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6] -page 1 of 6)

⁽type or print name of person certifying)

IDENTIF	ICATION	OF APF	PLICATIO	N(S) A	ND/OR PATENT(S))
					RECORDAL	
			\sim	- D C	0.04(.)(4))	

(37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

	See 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.				
NOTE:	§ 3.21 does not apply to documents at 67).	s other than assignment. Notice	e of June 24,	1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72	
NOTE:	DO NOT enter both application AN	Dipatens number.			
1. Thi	s assignment is for the follow	ing patent application or	issued p	atent:	
Na	tional application: SN: 0	1	filed on	August 26, 2002	
Provisio	onal application: /		filed on		
Internat	tional application: PCT/				
Patent	No: Issue	ed:			
	(con	nplete of applicable)			
which v	was previously assigned and r	ecordad			
	Date		Reel _		
			Frame _		
NOTE:	DTE: If an assignment of a patent application filled under § 1.53(b) is executed concurrently with, or subsequent to, the execution of the patent application, but before the patent application is filed, it must identify the patent application by its date of execution, name of each inventor, and title of the invention so that there can be no mistake as to the patent application intended. If an assignment of a provisional application under § 1.53(c) is executed before the provisional application is filed, it must dentify the provisional application by name of each inventor and title of the invention application under § 1.53(c) is executed before the provisional application is filed, it must identify the provisional application by name of each inventor and title of the invention so that there can be no mistake as to the provisional application so that there can be no mistake as to the provisional application intended. 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.				
	(also complete	e the following, if applica	able)		
sho	l also for the applications and own on the attached list of FU PLICATION(S) and/or PATENT	IRTHER			
		Number of	of pages a	added	
NOTE:	attached to the cover sheet to redu	is a listing of properties contained within a document, any listing may be copied and be cover sheet to reduce the amount of typing necessary. A notation of this attachment in lieu of entering every processive identification number on the cover sheet. Notice of June			
	TOTAL NUMBER OF A	APPLICATIONS AND/ ID TOTAL FEE	OR PATI	ENTS	
NOTE:	All requests to record documents must be accompanied by the appropriate fee; a fee is required for each application or patent against which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet. The recording fee is set in § 1.21(h). 37 CER. § 3.41.				
2. A.	The total number of applicati	ons and/or patents iden	tified in th	is cover sheet is	
В.	The total fee is (37 C.F.R. §				
	1	<u>\$40.00</u> = \$ <u>40</u> .	00		
	Total number of applications and/or patents				
		Assignment (Document)	Cover Shee	t [16-6] —page 2 of 6)	

(Rel.85-11/00 Pub.605)

FORM 16-6

16-40

- C. Payment of fee is made by:
 - X Attached is a □ check □ money order in the amount of \$ 40,00
 - Authorization is hereby made to charge the amount of \$
 - to Deposit Account No.
 - to Credit card as shown on the attached credit card information authoriza-tion form PTO-2038.

WARNING: Credit card information should not be included on this form as it may become public.

Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment in the manner authorized above

A duplicate of this paper is attached

NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST

(37 C.F.R. ₹ 3.31(a)(1))

NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in 37 C.F.R. § 3.31 means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the documents." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72, at 65); M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 7th ed.

•

3. The party(ies) conveying interest is (are)

John M. Orlowski Name 1:

Name 2:

Name 3:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. 4 3.31(a)(2))

4. The rights are being conveyed to: Gerald J. Orlowski Name: 2402 E. Riviera Drive Address: Tempe, AZ 85282

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 3 of 6)

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

- 5. The accompanying document intende accomplish:
 - 🕅 an assignment.
 - □ a security agreement.
 - 🗋 a merger.
 - a license.
 - a change of name.
 - a change of address.
 - other:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))

6. Please address correspondence to:

Name: <u>Charles E. Cates</u>, Cates & Holloway Address: <u>P. O. Box 1532</u> Scottsdale, AZ 85252

Telephone No.: (602) 248-0982

DATE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED

(37 C.F.R. 各 3.31(a)(7))

- 7. A. [X] The attached assignment (decument) was executed by John M. Orlowski on August23, 2002 (Date)
- NOTE: If there is more than one conveying party where executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution of the assignment document for each conveying party.
 - B. [] The attached assignment was executed by

on _____. (Date)

The attached assignment was executed by _____

on ______ (Data

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 4 of 6)

(Rel.85-11/00 Pub.605)

FORM 16-6

16-42

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

- NOTE: "The Office will accept and record non-English changuage documents only if accompanied by an English translation signed by the individual making the translation." 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.
- 8. The attached document:
 - XX is in the English language.
 - is not in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.24.

- 9. Submitted herewith is:
 - the original document.
 - \square a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy.
 - NOTE: "If the original [assignment] document is two stoed or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24. by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct or paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.
 - NOTE: "Certification shall be made by the person scalar tring a copy of an original document that the document submitted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration form." M.P.E.P., § 302.01, 7th ed.

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS

(check iten in applicable)

10. Because the purpose of the attacroad documents is to record a change of address of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) = 0 RECORD CHANGE OF NAME

(check iteas an applicable)

11. Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are showed.

usepiment (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 5 of 6)

CHANGE OF PATENT MATTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check ite n. 1 applicable)

12. A change of address to which to toppondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent to the office separately.

STATEMENT (37 (R. § 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (57 - F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

- **13.** To the best of my knowledge and besic the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true course the original document.
- NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.3555 cans the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or 1903 fored agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice Charles 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.

5/26/02 Date: .

Gerald J. Orlowski

Name of party submitting document erald Out

(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attorney)

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Charles E. Cates

P. O. Box 1532 P.O. Address Scottsdale, AZ 85252

Customer No.: 02834

Tel. No.: (602) 248-0982

Reg. No.: 25,838

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

14. The total number of pages being supratted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

7

Test Coumber of pages submitted

Accounter (Document) Cover Sheet [16-6]-page 6 of 6)

(Rel.85-11/00 Pub.605)

ORM 16-6 16-42.2

Signature of party submitting document

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SB/15)	(05-01)
Sumple				1/

	Docket Number (Optional) 1834-CIP-1			
Gerald J. Orlowski Tem	pe. Arizona			
Whereas, I/We, John M. Orlowski Ams				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a caseful				
Assembly and Method for Facilitating Penile E	rection in the Human Male			
for which an application for a United States Pater and s filed on				
Application Number /				
for which an application for a United States Pater was executed on, and				
Whereas,John M. Orlowski	, New Yorkherein referred			
to"assignee" whose mailing address is 6256 State Highwa	ay 30is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest the sa from son to father, of any improvements made by erection devices and methods. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	ame; gift, pursuant to oral agreement, son to father's invention re penile			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, M assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and esclasive	right to the said invention in the United States			
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any said all	Patents which may be granted therefor in the			
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Demmis United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire egist, title	ssioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said e_and interest in and to the same, for his sole			
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his to rate repre	esentatives, to the full end of the term for which			
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely the easignment and sale not been made.	same would have been held by me had this			
0	+ 73 02			
Executed thisday of August	$t - 2^{-3}, 20^{02}$			
atScottsdale, Arizona	·			
	110 An O.C. P.			
Automa	(Signature)			
State of Arizona SS:				
County of <u>Maricopa</u>)				
Before me personally appeared said John M. Orlowski				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his a set and deed this				
day of August 23 20 02				
Notary Public - Arizona (Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the conduct interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple				
forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.				
* Total of forms are submitted.	orm is not an OMB officially approved form.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an

ple form is not an OMB o